Rev6/spc/01.01.11/eg  took out FL250-EX-50 from catalog 2011 Rev5/spc/29.11.10/eg for FL400A-BB-50: due to tests with PST disc changed noise from
25 to 40mW, response time from 2.5 to 2.8s rev4/spc/30.08.10/eg Note (b) for LP1 head was put in for FL500A-LP1 head Rev3/spc/15.04.10/eg Change
spectral range of FL250A-EX-50 from 0.15-0.4 to 0.15-0.7µm because the head is calibrated at 532nm and has a discreet w/l of VIS in w/p and the EX
curve supports it Rev2/spc/07.04.10/eg For FL250A-EX-50 head changed 200J upper limit to 300J due to 50mm aperture enabling measurements up to
490J and changed minimum energy from 50 to 60mJ due to validation tests. For both FL400-BB/LP-50 heads the linearity was changed from 1% to 1.5%
and the response time form 2.8s to 2.5s due to validation tests also the Energy Density at 1µs for the BB head was corrected from 1 to 0.5
Rev1/spc/10.01.10/eg new catalog 2010 page. FL250A-EX-50, FL400A-BB-50 & FL400A-LP-50 are new heads, Last version of FL500A & FL500A-LP1
Rev10/spc/20.12.09/eg Maximum Average Power Density KW/cm
2
 changed for FL500A from 8 to 7 at 500W 12 at 150W, for FL500A-LP1 from 10 at 500W
to 16 at 500W 39 at 150W. Note a for LP1 head was taken out. Linearity with power was changed from 1 to 1.5%. Took out Maximum Average Power. For
all heads added fiber adapters and weight
Visit our website:             W W W . O P H I R O P T . C O M
Medium-High Power Fan Cooled Thermal Sensors
200mW to 250W
Model  FL250A-EX-50
Use Excimer lasers
Absorber Type EX
Spectral Range µm 0.15 – 0.7, 10.6
Aperture mm 50mm
Power Mode
 Power Range
(a)
 200mW - 250W
 Power Scales 250W / 30W
 Power Noise Level
(a)
 10mW
 Maximum Average Power Density KW/cm2 2
 Response Time with Display (0-95%) typ. s 2.5
 Power Accuracy +/-% 3
 Linearity with Power +/-% 1
Energy Mode
 Energy Range  60mJ - 300J
 Energy Scales 300J / 30J / 3J
 Minimum Energy mJ
(a)
 60
 Maximum Energy Density J/cm
2
 <100ns 0.5
 1µs 0.6
 0.5ms 6
 2ms 12
 10ms 25
Cooling fan
Fiber Adapters Available (see page 42) NA
Weight Kg 0.8
Version
Part number 7Z02732
Note (a): For lower powers up to 50W it is recommended to work with the fan off and then the noise level is ~3 times lower. It is also
recommended to measure energy with the fan off.
Features
 High powers and energies, large apertures
 Fan cooled
 Up to 250W
 50mm aperture